
Total

Level
Undergraduate 1386 66% 1748 59% 3134 62%
Pharmacy 296 14% 636 21% 932 18%
Law 182 9% 157 5% 339 7%
Graduate 224 11% 433 15% 657 13%

College
Arts & Sciences 500 24% 753 25% 1253 25%
Bus. & Pub Ad 801 38% 606 20% 1407 28%
Education 184 9% 615 21% 799 16%
Jour. & MC 80 4% 251 8% 331 7%
Law 184 9% 161 5% 345 7%
Pharm & HS 300 14% 552 19% 852 17%
No College 39 2% 36 1% 75 1%

Status
Full-Time 1737 83% 2331 78% 4068 80%
Part-Time 351 17% 643 22% 994 20%

Ethnicity

Non-Resident 133 6% 148 5% 281 6%
Race and Ethnicity Unknown 23 1% 35 1% 58 1%
White, Non-Hispanic 1658 79% 2452 82% 4110 81%
Black, Non-Hispanic 85 4% 75 3% 160 3%
Asian, Non-Hispanic 78 4% 122 4% 200 4%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, 
Non-Hispanic 0% 1 0% 1 0%
American Indian/Alaskan Native, 2 0% 8 0% 10 0%
Hispanic 70 3% 93 3% 163 3%
Two or more races, Non-Hispanic 39 2% 40 1% 79 2%

Age
18 and under 321 15% 477 16% 798 16%
19 355 17% 480 16% 835 16%
20 321 15% 482 16% 803 16%
21 308 15% 428 14% 736 15%
22-24 340 16% 421 14% 761 15%
25-34 313 15% 412 14% 725 14%
35-44 88 4% 161 5% 249 5%
45 & over 42 2% 111 4% 153 3%
Not identified 0% 2 0% 2 0%

100% 100% 100%

Drake University Student Gender Profile

Percentages by Gender

Men Women Total

2088 2974 5062



Total

Level
Undergraduate 1386 44% 1748 56% 3134 100%
Pharmacy 296 32% 636 68% 932 100%
Law 182 54% 157 46% 339 100%
Graduate 224 34% 433 66% 657 100%

College
Arts & Sciences 500 40% 753 60% 1253 100%
Bus. & Pub Ad 801 57% 606 43% 1407 100%
Education 184 23% 615 77% 799 100%
Jour. & MC 80 24% 251 76% 331 100%
Law 184 53% 161 47% 345 100%
Pharm & HS 300 35% 552 65% 852 100%
No College 39 52% 36 48% 75 100%

Status
Full-Time 1737 43% 2331 57% 4068 100%
Part-Time 351 35% 643 65% 994 100%

Ethnicity
Non-Resident 133 47% 148 53% 281 100%
Race and Ethnicity Unknown 23 40% 35 60% 58 100%
White, Non-Hispanic 1658 40% 2452 60% 4110 100%
Black, Non-Hispanic 85 53% 75 47% 160 100%
Asian, Non-Hispanic 78 39% 122 61% 200 100%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, 
Non-Hispanic 0 0% 1 100% 1 100%
American Indian/Alaskan Native, 
Non-Hispanic 2 20% 8 80% 10 100%
Hispanic 70 43% 93 57% 163 100%
Two or more races, Non-Hispanic 39 49% 40 51% 79 100%

Age
18 and under 321 40% 477 60% 798 100%
19 355 43% 480 57% 835 100%
20 321 40% 482 60% 803 100%
21 308 42% 428 58% 736 100%
22-24 340 45% 421 55% 761 100%
25-34 313 43% 412 57% 725 100%
35-44 88 35% 161 65% 249 100%
45 & over 42 27% 111 73% 153 100%
Not identified 0 0% 2 100% 2 100%

Total 2088 100% 2974 100% 5062 100%

Men Women Total

2088 2974 5062
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